Revaluation of investments at fair value (4.232)  0  0  (4.232)
Income tax on other total comprehensive income 3.220  0  0  3.220
Total other comprehensive income after tax (1.012)  0  0  (1.012)
Aggregated other comprehensive income after tax (12.399)  941  (1.355)  (12.813)

Attributable to:
   - Owners of the parent (9.250)  793  (569)  (9.026)
   - Minority interests (3.150)  148  (786)  (3.788)

Earnings per share (€ per share)
  Basic (0,2198)   (0,2140)

5.1.3 Period 1/1-30/9/2008 – Group Cash Flow Statement: The items of the Cash Flow
Statement of the Group for the period 1/1-30/9/2008 were reformed as follows:

ΑΧΟΝ HOLDINGS S.A.
Interim Condensed Financial Statements for the period from

1 January 2009 to 30th September 2009
(Amounts are expressed in thousand Euros, unless otherwise stated)

Nine month financial statements 33

CASH FLOW STATEMENT
Balance at

30/9/2008 as
previously
published

Effect

finalization
of goodwill

Effect of
change in

accounting
policy

regarding
unaudited

fiscal years'
tax

Adjusted

balances at
30/9/2008

Cash flow from operating activities:

Earnings / (loss) before taxes (13.124)  (521)  (20)  (13.665)

Plus (less) adjustments for:

Depreciation and amortisation expenses 11.900  932  0  12.832

Provisions 2.927  0  20  2.948

Loss / (gain) from disposal of fixed assets 96  6  0  102

Loss (gain) on disposal of investments and
valuation 16.824  (19)  0  16.805

Depreciation of fixed assets investment grants (110)  0  0  (110)

Income from participations (1.775)  0  0  (1.775)

Loss / (gain) from participations in associates (535)  0  0  (535)

Debit interest and other related expenses 15.948  1  0  15.949

 32.150  (187)  0  31.964

Plus / (less) adjustments for changes in working
capital or conserning operating activities:

Increase) / decrease in inventories 3.228  0  0  3.228
(Increase) / decrease in trade and other
receivables (13.867)  (117)  0  (13.984)

Decrease / (increase) of long term receivables 354  0  0  354

Increase / (decrease) in payables (less loans) (31.205)  (374)  0  (31.579)

(Less):   0

Debit interest and other related expenses paid (15.624)  (1)  0  (15.625)

Income taxes paid (13.026)  69  0  (12.957)

Net cash in/out generated from operating
activities (a) (37.990)  (609)  0  (38.599)

Cash flows from investing activities::

Aqcuisitions of subsidiaries, affiliates, joint
ventures and other investments (55.355)  (681)  0  (56.035)

Purchase of treasury shares (143)  0  0  (143)

Purchase of tangible & intangible assets (35.955)  701  0  (35.254)

Proceeds from tangible and intangible assets
sales 698  0  0  698

Proceeds from sales of financial assets and
investments  25.159  0  0  25.159

Interest received 854  0  0  854

Proceeds from government grants 4  0  0  4

Dividends received 1.803  0  0  1.803

ΑΧΟΝ HOLDINGS S.A.
Interim Condensed Financial Statements for the period from

1 January 2009 to 30th September 2009
(Amounts are expressed in thousand Euros, unless otherwise stated)

Nine month financial statements 34

Net cash used in investing activities (b) (62.935)  21  0  (62.914)

   0

Cash flows from financing activities   0

Share capital increase expences (586)  0  0  (586)

Proceeds from / Repayment of borrowings 108.839  (750)  0  108.090

Repayment of finance lease liabilities (2.194)  14  0  (2.180)

Dividends paid (3.503)  0  0  (3.503)

Board of Directors' fees (611)  0  0  (611)

Net cash generated from financing activities
(c) 101.944  (149)  0  101.795

Net increase / (decrease) in cash & cash
equivalents (a)+(b)+(c) 1.019  (738)  0  281

Cash & cash equivalents at the beginning of
the period 30.843  (1)  0  30.842

Cash & cash equivalents at end of the period 31.863  (740)  0  31.123

5.2 Non-Consolidated financial statements of the period 1/1-30/9/2008

5.2.1 Period 1/1–30/9/2008 – Company’s Statement of Financial Position: The items of
the Financial Position of the Company for the period ended 30th September 2008, were
reformed as follows:

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
Balance at

30/9/2008 as
previously
published

Correction from
the finalization

of goodwill

Correction from
the change of

the tax
unautited year

Reformed
balance at
30/9/2008

ASSETS
Non-Current Assets:
Tangible assets 33.545  (28.553)  0  4.993